

**ACT VIII-41 of 2020**

Order No-38 dt.18-08-2023

Both the parties file hazrias.

Court is laying vacant, hence case is adjourned today.

Fix 07-10-2023 for hearing of all pending petitions.

Addl. District Judge  
9<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs(S)(I/C)