

Act VIII-41/2020  
Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya J.O. Code- WB00810

Order No.40  
07.10.2023

Petitioner files hajira.

He is physically present before the Court.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the respondent praying for time to file written objection against the petition dated 04.10.2023.

The Ld. Counsels of both parties are present and it is being submitted that there are several petitions which need to be disposed of prior to hearing of the original case. Upon the submissions of both parties and on perusal of the record, I find that the petition dated 22.02.2022, 16.07.2022, 13.03.2023 and the recently filed petition dated 04.10.2023 are all pending for hearing.

Accordingly, in presence of both parties let the matter be fixed on **20.12.2023** for hearing of all the petitions dated 22.02.2022, 16.07.2022, 13.03.2023 and 04.10.2023.

The respondent is directed to file written objections against all the petitions if she so desires by the next date of hearing.

Both parties be ready for hearing of all the four petitions above mentioned.

D & C by me.

A.D.J.

A.D.J., 9<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore,  
South 24 Parganas