

Act VIII-41/2020

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya, A.D.J., 9<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore J.O. Code- WB00810

Order No. 41  
20.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions dated 22.02.2022, 16.07.2022, 13.03.2023 and 04.10.2023. Both parties file hajiras. One written objection has been filed on behalf of the O.P. against the petition dated 04.10.2023.

All the four petitions are taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

In course of hearing it has been surfaced that the petitioner has not been made aware about the schooling details and other co-curricular activities of the child inspite of repeated requests and petitions from the side of the petitioner. As the hearing had covered several aspects connected with the visitation of the child, hearing both parties I felt another date for further hearing of the matter is required to be fixed. In the meantime the O.P. respondent is directed to file before the Court the necessary particulars of the child regarding his schooling and his extra curricular activities on the next date with copy to the petitioner.

Petitioner submits certain references of judgments by way of firisti. Let them be kept in the record.

To 07.03.2024 for further hearing of the matter.

D & C by me.

A.D.J., 9<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 Pgs

A.D.J.