

Act VIII -41 of 2020

Present: Sri Rajesh Tamang Additional Dist. Judge 9th Court, Alipore (In- charge)

Order No.44 Date- 07.03.2024.

Today is fixed for further hearing of the matter.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent also files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 19.04.2024 for further hearing of the matter.

**A.D.J,9th Court, Alipore
(In- charge)**