

**Act. VIII 41 of 2020**

*Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay (WB00742), Addl. Dist. Judge 9<sup>th</sup> Court(I/C), Alipore*

**Order No.48 Date- 09.08.2024.**

Today is fixed for hearing both petitions dated 27.06.2024.

Respondent takes no step.

Petitioner files W.O. against petition U/S 151 of C.P.C.

The Court is lying vacant.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-10-2024 for hearing both petitions dated 27.06.2024, keeping the previous petitions in hold and also for compliance of the direction by the respondent.

**A.D.J,9<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore  
In-charge**