

Act VIII 41 of 2020

Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay (WB00742)
Additional District Judge, 9th Court (I/C), Alipore.

Order No. 49, dated 05.10.2024

Both parties file hazira.

The petitioner/father files an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure praying for permission to allow your petitioner and his mother to spend time with the minor child for celebrating Durga Puja from 10.10.2024 to 12.10.2024.

Heard learned Advocates for both sides in full.

To 07.10.2024 for passing Order.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
9th Court (I/C) Alipore

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
9th Court (I/C) Alipore