

Act VIII 41 of 2020

Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay (WB00742)
Additional District Judge, 9th Court (I/C), Alipore.

Order No. 50, dated 07.10.2024

Parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for Order.

The record is taken up for passing Order.

Perused the petition as well as the case record.

Considered.

On perusal of the petition it appears that the petitioner/father has prayed for permission to spend time with the minor child on 10.10.2024 to 12.10.2024 for celebrating Durga Puja along with the petitioner's mother.

On discussion before the Court, both the parties have settled to have the visitation of the minor child on 10.10.2024 and 12.10.2024.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the petition filed by the petitioner under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure dated 05.10.2024 is allowed.

Petitioner/father is permitted to visit the child on 10.10.2024 along with his mother at City Centre in presence of learned Advocates for both sides from 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. and in presence of the petitioner.

Petitioner/father is also permitted to visit the child on 12.10.2024 along with his mother at City Centre from 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. and in presence of the petitioner.

It is also agreed by both the parties that the respondent/mother will produce the child on the aforementioned dates at the venue.

Accordingly, the petition is thus disposed of.

To 21.12.2024 for hearing.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
9th Court (I/C) Alipore

Sd/-

Additional District Judge
9th Court (I/C) Alipore