

ACT VIII 41 OF 2020

Order no53

Date 21.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner side files hazira along with petition u/S 151 CPC through
ld advocate.

Ld advocate for respondent files a petition prays for time.

Heard. Considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 14.01.2025 for Hearing petition u/S 151 CPC and w/o if any in
the meantime.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)