

ACT VIII 41 OF 2020

Order No 56

Date: 21.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/S 151 dated 21.12.24.

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for respondent files petition u/s 151 of the CPC and copy served.

Now, the matter is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part.

Petitioner is directed to remain present in person on the next date with the child.

Fix 13.05.2025 for further hearing.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)